Office    Desired   Desir	Submit 3 Copie	es To Appropriate District	S	tate of No	ew Me	exico					rm C-103	
Solution   Continue	District I	REC	SE LEDGES M	inerals an	ıd Natu	ıral Res	ources	THE T	DIAIO	J	une 19, 2008	
131 W Grade Ave. Ancies, MA 1909   1220 South St. Transis Dr.   1220 Sou	1625 N French Dr, Hobbs, NM 48240											
STATE   FEE	1301 W. Grand	Ave , Artesia, NM 880(0)	02 20th CO	NSERVA	SERVATION DIVISION					ase		
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS   Control Use THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DETERM OR PLUE BACK TO A DIFFERENT RESERVOIR, USE "APPLICATION FOR PROPERTY" OF ORM C-101) FOR SUCIL PROPOSALS 1   1. Type of Well: Oil Well   Oas Well   Other   Summer of Determined Proposals   1. Type of Well: Oil Well   Oas Well   Other   Summer of Determined Proposals   1. Type of Print Reserved	District III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 8741-9 District NO. 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 8741-9 District NO. 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 8741-9 District NO. 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 8741-9 District NO. 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 8741-9 District No. 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 8741-9 Distri							STATE 🛛 FEE 🗌				
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS   G-6002	District IV 1220 S. St. Fra	ncis Dr. Santa Fe. NM	DANAR 2	anta Fe,	NIVI 8	/303		6. State	Oil & Gas Lea	ise No.		
DON DOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEPEPEN OR PLUE BACK TO A DIFFERENT RESERVOIR, USE "APPLICATION FOR PROPOSALS)   1. Type of Well: Oil Well												
DIFFERENT RESERVOR, USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH	(DO NOT USE						. TO A	7. Lease	Name or Uni	t Agreem	ent Name	
ROPER   Section   Sectio								B Lee State				
2. Name of Operator   Mack Energy Corporation   9. OGRID Number   013837     3. Address of Operator   10. Pool Name or Wildcat   Vacuum; Blinebry   2 0 16 50 >     4. Well Location   Unit Letter   E   2319   feet from the   North   line and   918   feet from the   West   line   Section   7   Township   18S   Range   35E   NMPM   County   Lea		wall Oil Wall 💆	Con Wall D C	1thor	V1			0. W.11 M1				
Mack Energy Corporation   013837   13. Address of Operator   P.O. Box 960 Artesia, NM 88210   Vacuum; Blinebry   C   16 50 >			Gas well O	ther	<del>.                                    </del>		<del> </del>					
P.O. Box 960 Artesia, NM 88210    4. Well Location   Unit Letter   E   2319   feet from the   North   line and   918   feet from the   West   line   Section   7   Township   18S   Range   35E   NMPM   County   Lea												
A. Well Location   Unit Letter   E   2319   feet from the   North   line and   918   feet from the   West   line   Section   7   Township   18S   Range   35E   NMPM   County   Lea   11. Elevation (Show whether DR, RKB, RT, GR etc.)   3973' GR   12. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data   NOTICE OF INTENTION TO:   PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK   PLUG AND ABANDON   CHANGE PLANS   DULL OR ALTER CASING   MULTIPLE COMPL   CASING/CEMENT JOB   PANDA   CASING/CEMENT JOB   OTHER   Re-completion   MULTIPLE COMPL   OTHER   Re-completion   R26/2090 (EBP @ 7950' W/35' cement cap. 8/27/2009 Perforated @ 5,927.5'-6,406.5' 156 holes. 8/28/2009 Acidized w/ 10,000 gals 15% NEFE. RIH w/ 205 joints 2 7/8" tubing, SN @ 6432'.   Signature   Sign	3. Address of	of Operator										
Unit Letter E Section 7 Township 18S Range 35E NMPM County Lea 11. Elevation (Show whether DR, RKB, RT, GR etc.)  11. Elevation (Show whether DR, RKB, RT, GR etc.)  12. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data  NOTICE OF INTENTION TO:  PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK   PLUG AND ABANDON   CHANGE PLANS   PLUG AND ABANDON   CHANGE PLANS   COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS   PAND A    PULL OR ALTER CASING   MULTIPLE COMPL   OTHER: Re-completion  OTHER: Re-completion   Signature of Notice   Remedial Work   ALTERING CASING   CASING/CEMENT JOB   PAND A    OTHER: Re-completion   OTHER: Re-completion   Signature of Starting any proposed work). SEE RULE 1103. For Multiple Completions: Attach wellbore diagram of proposed completion on-recompletion.  8/26/2009 CIBP @ 7950* w/35* cement cap.  8/27/2009 Perforated @ 5.927.5* G.406.5* 156 holes.  8/28/2009 Active decided with Jobo gals 15% NEFE. RIH w/ 205 joints 2 7/8" tubing, SN @ 6432*.  8/28/2009 Active decided with Jobo gals 15% NEFE. RIH w/ 205 joints 2 7/8" tubing, SN @ 6432*.  8/28/2009 Active decided with Jobo gals 15% NEFE. RIH w/ 205 joints 2 7/8" tubing, SN @ 6432*.  8/28/2009 Active decided with Jobo gals 15% NEFE. RIH w/ 205 joints 2 7/8" tubing, SN @ 6432*.  8/28/2009 Active decided with Jobo gals 15% NEFE. RIH w/ 205 joints 2 7/8" tubing, SN @ 6432*.  8/28/2009 Active decided with Jobo gals 15% NEFE. RIH w/ 205 joints 2 7/8" tubing, SN @ 6432*.  8/28/2009 Active decided with Job gals 15% NEFE. RIH w/ 205 joints 2 7/8" tubing, SN @ 6432*.  8/28/2009 Active decided with Job gals 15% NEFE. RIH w/ 205 joints 2 7/8" tubing, SN @ 6432*.  8/28/2009 Active decided with Job gals 15% NEFE. RIH w/ 205 joints 2 7/8" tubing, SN @ 6432*.  8/28/2009 Active decided with Job gals 15% NEFE. RIH w/ 205 joints 2 7/8" tubing, SN @ 6432*.  8/28/2009 Active decided with Job gals 15% NEFE. RIH w/ 205 joints 2 7/8" tubing, SN @ 6432*.  8/28/2009 Active decided with Job gals 15% NEFE. RIH w/ 205 joints 2 7/8" tubing, SN @ 6432*.  8/28/2009 Active decided with Job gals 15% NE			50 Artesia, NM	88210				Vacuum; Blinebry 2618507				
Section   Township   188   Range   35E   NMPM   County   Lea   11. Elevation (Show whether DR, RKB, RT, GR etc.)   3973' GR   12. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data   SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:		_	2210		37 4	,		010		***		
11. Elevation (Show whether DR, RKB, RT, GR etc.)  3973' GR  12. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data  NOTICE OF INTENTION TO:  PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK   PLUG AND ABANDON   CHANGE PLANS   COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS   PAND A    PULL OR ALTER CASING   MULTIPLE COMPL   CASING/CEMENT JOB   CASING/CEMENT JOB    13. Describe proposed or completed operations. (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work). SEE RULE 1103. For Multiple Completions: Attach wellbore diagram of proposed completion or recompletion.  8/26/2009 CIBP @ 7950' w/35' cement cap.  8/27/2009 Perforated @ 5,927.5'-6,406.5' 156 holes.  8/28/2009 Acidized w/ 10,000 gals 15% NEFE. RIH w/ 205 joints 2 7/8" tubing, SN @ 6432'.  8/31/2009 RIH w/ 2 1/2x2x20" pump.  Spud Date: S/13/1962 Rig Release Date: 8/31/2009  I hereby certify that the information above is true slid complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.  SIGNATURE Shew John Sherrell E-mail address: jerry@mackenergycorp.com PHONE: (575)748-1288  For State Use Only  APPROVED BY: John Sherrell E-mail address: jerry@mackenergycorp.com PHONE: (575)748-1288  TITLE DATE				4.0	_				_		i/	
12. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data  NOTICE OF INTENTION TO:  PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK   PLUG AND ABANDON   REMEDIALWORK   ALTERING CASING   COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS   PAND A   DAND   DULL OR ALTER CASING   MULTIPLE COMPL   OTHER: Re-completion   CASING/CEMENT JOB   PAND A    OTHER: Re-completion   OTHER: R	Sect	ion /				11150			Со	unty	Lea 🗸	
12. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data    NOTICE OF INTENTION TO:   SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:   REMEDIAL WORK   PLUG AND ABANDON   CASING   COMMENCE DELLLING OPING   PAND A   CASING/CEMENT JOB   PAND A LIFERING COMMENT JOB   PAND A LIFERING												
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO:  PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK			<b>, E</b>									
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO:  PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK		12. Check A	Appropriate Bo	x to Indic	cate Na	ature o	f Notice.	Report o	r Other Data	a		
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK					Julio 11.		,	•				
TEMPORARILY ABANDON CHANGE PLANS COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS PAND A DOWNHOLE COMMINGLE MULTIPLE COMPL CASING CASING/CEMENT JOB CASING/CEMENT JO	555555		-	_	_	l						
PULL OR ALTER CASING DOWNHOLE COMPL CASING/CEMENT JOB DOWNHOLE COMMINGLE MULTIPLE COMPL CASING/CEMENT JOB DOWNHOLE COMMINGLE OF THE Re-completion Service proposed or completed operations. (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work). SEE RULE 1103. For Multiple Completions: Attach wellbore diagram of proposed completion of recompletion.  8/26/2009 CIBP @ 7950' w/35' cement cap.  8/27/2009 Perforated @ 5,927.5'-6,406.5' 156 holes.  8/28/2009 Acidized w/ 10,000 gals 15% NEFE. RIH w/ 205 joints 2 7/8" tubing, SN @ 6432'.  8/31/2009 RIH w/ 2 1/2x2x20" pump.  Spud Date: 5/13/1962 Rig Release Date: 8/31/2009  I hereby certify that the information above is true slid complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.  SIGNATURE Law L. Shewell TITLE Production Clerk DATE 10/1/09  Type or print name Jerry W. Sherrell E-mail address: jerrys@mackenergycorp.com PHONE: (575)748-1288  For State Use Only  APPROVED BY: Jake Like Date TITLE DATE DATE				_	╡	1					ASING	
DOWNHOLE COMMINGLE  OTHER:  OTHER:  Re-completion  I3. Describe proposed or completed operations. (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work). SEE RULE 1103. For Multiple Completions: Attach wellbore diagram of proposed completion operation.  8/26/2009 CIBP @ 7950' w/35' cement cap.  8/27/2009 Perforated @ 5,927.5'-6,406.5' 156 holes.  8/28/2009 Acidized w/ 10,000 gals 15% NEFE. RIH w/ 205 joints 2 7/8" tubing, SN @ 6432'.  8/31/2009 RIH w/ 2 1/2x2x20" pump.  I hereby certify that the information above is true slid complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.  SIGNATURE  SIGNATURE  TITLE Production Clerk  DATE 10/1/09  Type or print name Jerry W. Sherrell  E-mail address: jerrys@mackenergycorp.com PHONE: (575)748-1288  For State Use Only  APPROVED BY:  TITLE  DATE												
OTHER:    OTHER: Re-completion   Secrible proposed or completed operations. (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work). SEE RULE 1103. For Multiple Completions: Attach wellbore diagram of proposed completion on-recompletion.  8/26/2009 CIBP @ 7950' w/35' cement cap.  8/27/2009 Perforated @ 5,927.5'-6,406.5' 156 holes.  8/28/2009 Acidized w/ 10,000 gals 15% NEFE. RIH w/ 205 joints 2 7/8" tubing, SN @ 6432'.  8/31/2009 RIH w/ 2 1/2x2x20" pump.    Describe proposed or completed operations. (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed completion on-recompletion.  8/26/2009 CIBP @ 7950' w/35' cement cap.  8/27/2009 Perforated @ 5,927.5'-6,406.5' 156 holes.  8/28/2009 Acidized w/ 10,000 gals 15% NEFE. RIH w/ 205 joints 2 7/8" tubing, SN @ 6432'.  8/31/2009 RIH w/ 2 1/2x2x20" pump.    Describe proposed or complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.    DATE   DA		_	MOLTIFEE CO	MILE [		CASII	GICENIENT	JOB				
13. Describe proposed or completed operations. (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work). SEE RULE 1103. For Multiple Completions: Attach wellbore diagram of proposed completion operation.  8/26/2009 CIBP @ 7950' w/35' cement cap.  8/27/2009 Perforated @ 5,927.5'-6,406.5' 156 holes.  8/28/2009 Acidized w/ 10,000 gals 15% NEFE. RIH w/ 205 joints 2 7/8" tubing, SN @ 6432'.  8/31/2009 RIH w/ 2 1/2x2x20" pump.  Rig Release Date: 8/31/2009  I hereby certify that the information above is true slid complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.  SIGNATURE Shewell TITLE Production Clerk DATE 10/1/09  Type or print name Jerry W. Sherrell E-mail address: jerrys@mackenergycorp.com PHONE: (575)748-1288  For State Use Only  APPROVED BY: TITLE	5011.111025											
of starting any proposed work). SEE RULE 1103. For Multiple Completions: Attach wellbore diagram of proposed completion of recompletion.  8/26/2009 CIBP @ 7950' w/35' cement cap.  8/27/2009 Perforated @ 5,927.5'-6,406.5' 156 holes.  8/28/2009 Acidized w/ 10,000 gals 15% NEFE. RIH w/ 205 joints 2 7/8" tubing, SN @ 6432'.  8/31/2009 RIH w/ 2 1/2x2x20" pump.  Rig Release Date:  8/31/2009  I hereby certify that the information above is true slid complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.  SIGNATURE  SIGNATURE  SIGNATURE  TITLE Production Clerk  DATE 10/1/09  PHONE: (575)748-1288  For State Use Only  APPROVED BY:  TITLE  TITLE  DATE  DATE		-1 1	1 1 1	(CI ) (	<u> </u>				-			
OFF recompletion.  8/26/2009 CIBP @ 7950' w/35' cement cap.  8/27/2009 Perforated @ 5,927.5'-6,406.5' 156 holes.  8/28/2009 Acidized w/ 10,000 gals 15% NEFE. RIH w/ 205 joints 2 7/8" tubing, SN @ 6432'.  8/31/2009 RIH w/ 2 1/2x2x20" pump.  Spud Date:  5/13/1962  Rig Release Date:  8/31/2009  I hereby certify that the information above is true slid complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.  SIGNATURE  SIGNATURE  SIGNATURE  TITLE Production Clerk  DATE 10/1/09  Type or print name Jerry W. Sherrell  For State Use Only  APPROVED BY:  TITLE  DATE  OCT 0 5 2009												
8/26/2009 CIBP @ 7950' w/35' cement cap. 8/27/2009 Perforated @ 5,927.5'-6,406.5' 156 holes. 8/28/2009 Acidized w/ 10,000 gals 15% NEFE. RIH w/ 205 joints 2 7/8" tubing, SN @ 6432'. 8/31/2009 RIH w/ 2 1/2x2x20" pump.  Spud Date: 5/13/1962 Rig Release Date: 8/31/2009  I hereby certify that the information above is true slid complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.  SIGNATURE Levy W. Sherrell E-mail address: jerrys@mackenergycorp.com PHONE: (575)748-1288  For State Use Only  APPROVED BY: TITLE DATE  OCT 0 5 2009	or-re	ecompletion.	oik). SEE RULE	1103. FOL.	wiuitipi		ienons. Au	acii weiibo	re diagram of	proposec	i completion	
8/27/2009 Perforated @ 5,927.5'-6,406.5' 156 holes. 8/28/2009 Acidized w/ 10,000 gals 15% NEFE. RIH w/ 205 joints 2 7/8" tubing, SN @ 6432'. 8/31/2009 RIH w/ 2 1/2x2x20" pump.  Spud Date: 5/13/1962 Rig Release Date: 8/31/2009  I hereby certify that the information above is true slid complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.  SIGNATURE Surged Shervell From Clerk DATE 10/1/09  Type or print name Jerry W. Sherrell E-mail address: jerrys@mackenergycorp.com PHONE: (575)748-1288  For State Use Only  APPROVED BY: TITLE		=	ment cap.									
8/28/2009 Acidized w/ 10,000 gals 15% NEFE. RIH w/ 205 joints 2 7/8" tubing, SN @ 6432'. 8/31/2009 RIH w/ 2 1/2x2x20" pump.  Spud Date: 5/13/1962 Rig Release Date: 8/31/2009  I hereby certify that the information above is true slid complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.  SIGNATURE Certify W. Sherrell E-mail address: jerrys@mackenergycorp.com PHONE: (575)748-1288  For State Use Only  APPROVED BY: TITLE  DATE  DATE  DATE												
Spud Date:    Spud Date:   S/13/1962   Rig Release Date:   8/31/2009     I hereby certify that the information above is true slid complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.    SIGNATURE   Cery W. Sherrell   E-mail address:   jerrys@mackenergycorp.com   PHONE: (575)748-1288     For State Use Only   TITLE   DATE   DATE												
Spud Date: 5/13/1962 Rig Release Date: 8/31/2009  I hereby certify that the information above is true slid complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.  SIGNATURE   SIGNATURE   TITLE Production Clerk DATE 10/1/09  Type or print name Jerry W. Sherrell E-mail address: jerrys@mackenergycorp.com PHONE: (575)748-1288  For State Use Only  APPROVED BY: DATE												
Spud Date: 5/13/1962 Rig Release Date: 8/31/2009  I hereby certify that the information above is true slid complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.  SIGNATURE   SIGNATURE   TITLE Production Clerk DATE 10/1/09  Type or print name Jerry W. Sherrell E-mail address: jerrys@mackenergycorp.com PHONE: (575)748-1288  For State Use Only  APPROVED BY: DATE			•									
Spud Date: 5/13/1962 Rig Release Date: 8/31/2009  I hereby certify that the information above is true slid complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.  SIGNATURE Jerry W. Sherrell  Title Production Clerk  Type or print name Jerry W. Sherrell  E-mail address: jerrys@mackenergycorp.com  PHONE: (575)748-1288  For State Use Only  APPROVED BY: DATE  DATE												
Spud Date: 5/13/1962 Rig Release Date: 8/31/2009  I hereby certify that the information above is true slid complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.  SIGNATURE   SIGNATURE   TITLE Production Clerk DATE 10/1/09  Type or print name Jerry W. Sherrell E-mail address: jerrys@mackenergycorp.com PHONE: (575)748-1288  For State Use Only  APPROVED BY: DATE												
Spud Date: 5/13/1962 Rig Release Date: 8/31/2009  I hereby certify that the information above is true slid complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.  SIGNATURE   SIGNATURE   TITLE Production Clerk DATE 10/1/09  Type or print name Jerry W. Sherrell E-mail address: jerrys@mackenergycorp.com PHONE: (575)748-1288  For State Use Only  APPROVED BY: DATE	. •											
Spud Date: 5/13/1962 Rig Release Date: 8/31/2009  I hereby certify that the information above is true slid complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.  SIGNATURE   SIGNATURE   TITLE Production Clerk DATE 10/1/09  Type or print name Jerry W. Sherrell E-mail address: jerrys@mackenergycorp.com PHONE: (575)748-1288  For State Use Only  APPROVED BY: DATE												
Spud Date: 5/13/1962 Rig Release Date: 8/31/2009  I hereby certify that the information above is true slid complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.  SIGNATURE   SIGNATURE   TITLE Production Clerk DATE 10/1/09  Type or print name Jerry W. Sherrell E-mail address: jerrys@mackenergycorp.com PHONE: (575)748-1288  For State Use Only  APPROVED BY: DATE									- 1			
I hereby certify that the information above is true slid complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.  SIGNATURE  SIGNATURE  TITLE Production Clerk  Type or print name Jerry W. Sherrell  E-mail address: jerrys@mackenergycorp.com  PHONE: (575)748-1288  For State Use Only  APPROVED BY:  DATE  DATE	,						DHO	<u>~ 4</u>	<u>001</u>			
I hereby certify that the information above is true slid complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.  SIGNATURE  SIGNATURE  TITLE Production Clerk  Type or print name Jerry W. Sherrell  E-mail address: jerrys@mackenergycorp.com  PHONE: (575)748-1288  For State Use Only  APPROVED BY:  DATE  DATE	Snud Date:			Dia Dal	anca Da	to:						
SIGNATURE   Cercy W. Sherroll  TITLE Production Clerk  DATE 10/1/09  Type or print name Jerry W. Sherrell  E-mail address: jerrys@mackenergycorp.com  PHONE: (575)748-1288  For State Use Only  APPROVED BY:  DATE  DATE	Spaa Date.	5/13/196	52	Kig Kek	casc Da		8,	/31/2009				
SIGNATURE   Cercy W. Sherroll  TITLE Production Clerk  DATE 10/1/09  Type or print name Jerry W. Sherrell  E-mail address: jerrys@mackenergycorp.com  PHONE: (575)748-1288  For State Use Only  APPROVED BY:  DATE  DATE												
Type or print name Jerry W. Sherrell  E-mail address: jerrys@mackenergycorp.com PHONE: (575)748-1288  For State Use Only  APPROVED BY: DATE  DATE	I hereby certif	y that the information	above is true slid	complete to	o the be	est of my	knowledge	and belief	:			
Type or print name Jerry W. Sherrell  E-mail address: jerrys@mackenergycorp.com PHONE: (575)748-1288  For State Use Only  APPROVED BY: DATE  DATE				•		•	Ü					
Type or print name Jerry W. Sherrell  E-mail address: jerrys@mackenergycorp.com PHONE: (575)748-1288  For State Use Only  APPROVED BY: DATE  DATE	SIGNATURE	(/m. 1)	5/2 00	TITL P	Droduct	tion Cla	rl.		D arm 1	0/1/00		
APPROVED BY: TITLE FETHOLEUM ENGINEER DATE	SIGNATURE	yeng w.	menou	IIILE <u>-</u>	rioduci	tion Cie	I K		DATE_	0/1/09		
APPROVED BY: TITLE FETHOLEUM ENGINEER DATE	Type or print	name Jerry W. Sherre	:11	E-mail	address	: <u>jerry</u> s	@mackene	ergycorp.c	om PHONE	: (575)74	18-1288	
APPROVED BY: DATE DATE	For State Use	Only										
MIROVED DI. DATE	Δ PPR ∩ VED I	ev.		TITLE	rein	الاشالة	n cindin	ish	DATE	OCT	0 5 2000	
									DATE_			